HRC(C/X)-FHR
SINGLE-STAGE Series
COMMERCIAL WATER SOURCE HEAT PUMP
VERTICAL HI-RISE · SIZES 009-036 (3/4 - 3 TONS)
FIRST CO.
P.O. BOX 270969 - DALLAS, TEXAS  75227
PH. (214) 388-5751 | FAX (214) 388-2255

A - AE-Air
F - First Co.
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Cabinet – HydroTech High Rise
HRC(C,X)-FHR Series
COMMERCIAL WATER SOURCE HEAT PUMP
FIRST CO. HRC(C/X)-FHR  SPEC3
HRCX           18       C       6        0       A       H      0       0      0      00       A       A
Model:
Capacity:
09 - 300 CFM
12 - 400 CFM
18 - 600 CFM
24 - 800 CFM
30 - 1000 CFM
36 - 1200 CFM
Heat Exchanger Type:
C -  Copper
N - Cupro-Nickel
Voltage:
2 - 208/230V-1PH-60Hz PSC
3 - 265/277V-1PH-60Hz PSC
6 - 208/230V-1PH-60Hz PSC
7 - 265/277V-1PH-60Hz PSC
Controls:
0 - Standard
Chassis Options:
0 - Standard Drain Pan
A - Stainless Steel Drain Pan
Autoflow Regulator:
(Refer to Chart Below)
Water and Pump Options:
0 - No Water Valve
S - Strainer w/ Blowdown No Valve
V -  Standard Water Valve
W - Strainer w/ Blowdown and Valve
Heat Exchanger Option:
0 - Standard Tubing
E - Extended Range (insulated tubing)
Shipping:
0 - Standard Chassis Shipped Separately
Options:
00 - None
Revision:
A - Current
Factory :
A - AE-Air
F - First Co.
HRCC - PSC  Chassis
HRCX - ECM Chassis - EnergyStar approved
Auto-Flow Regulator (GPM) Code
Tube 5/8” Sweat 7/8” Sweat
Unit 09 12 18 24 30 36
0 0 No Flow Regulator
C 1.5 1.5
D 2.0 2.0 2.0
E 2.5 2.5 2.5
F 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0
G 3.5 3.5 3.5
H 4.0 4.0 4.0
I 4.5 4.5 4.5
J 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0
K 5.5 5.5 5.5
L 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0
M 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5
N 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0
P 7.5 7.5 7.5
Q 8.0 8.0 8.0
T 9.0 9.0
V 10.0 10.0
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Chassis – HydroTech High Rise
HRC(C,X)-FHR Series
COMMERCIAL WATER SOURCE HEAT PUMP
FIRST CO. HRC(C/X)-FHR  SPEC4
Available sizes for the vertical high-rise water-source heat
pumps are 3/4-ton through 3- ton. Units are floor mounted and
designed to be furred in behind drywall to blend into the space.
Units’ consist of separate components - cabinet behind finished
wall and slide in refrigeration chassis.
Vertical
Hi-Rise
For multi-story building applications, the units may be
stacked above each other by floor to minimize piping and
electrical cost. Copper piping risers can be factory mounted to
the rear or sides of the cabinet or can be fabricated and shipped
in advance so the riser columns can be completely assembled,
pressured tested, filled, and water circulated. This allows floor
by floor completion and occupancy before the building is
complete.
The high-rise configuration is often used in hotels, dorms
and assisted living facilities where a single unit could provide
comfort to a single or multiple room dwelling. Because the units
are mounted directly in the space, ductwork is optional.
All water-source heat pumps are run tested with water and
quality certified prior to leaving the factory. This assures quality
standards from controls, water, refrigeration, and aesthetics to
the building owner and installing contractor.
HRC(C,X)-FHR Series
COMMERCIAL WATER SOURCE HEAT PUMP
FIRST CO. HRC(C/X)-FHR  SPEC5
HRCX CHASSIS AND HR CABINET SLIDE IN HRCX CHASSIS TO HR CABINET
HRCX CHASSIS FULLY INSULATED PIPING
FOR GROUND LOOP APPLICATIONS
HRCX CHASSIS UN-INSULATED PIPING
FOR STANDARD WATER CONDITIONS
FIRST CO. HRC(C/X)-FHR  SPEC6
Discharge arrangements - Field selectable
discharge air arrangements with knockout on all 4
sides of unit cabinet.
Filter Section - Includes 1” disposable type
fiberglass filters and premium extruded rubber
gasket on panel.
Digital Control Module (DCM) - Controls unit
operation and monitors all safety controls. (Patent
Pending)
50 VA Transformer - Assists in accommodating
accessory loads.
Unit Cabinet - Fabricated from a minimum of 18
gauge galvanized steel.  Construction allows for
large access panels to permit full access to internal
components.
Cabinet Insulation - The cabinets are insulated
with 3/4” FSK, 1.8 scf density, Temperature Limit
350° (177°C) (unfaced), meets requirements of
ASTM C1071, type 1 rolls. Fire hazard: 25/50 Flame/
Smoke Developed Ratings (per ASTM E84, UL723,
and CAN/ULC S102-M88.